
‭ANNEXURE‬

‭Country wise data of EC issued to ECR category Indians migrating for employment‬

‭abroad through eMigrate portal during 2023 and 2024 (till 30 June)‬

‭Country‬ ‭2023‬ ‭2024‬
‭Kingdom of Saudi Arabia‬ ‭2,00,713‬ ‭81,090‬

‭UAE‬ ‭71,688‬ ‭43,884‬
‭Kuwait‬ ‭48,212‬ ‭18,629‬
‭Qatar‬ ‭30,683‬ ‭11,237‬
‭Oman‬ ‭21,336‬ ‭12,578‬

‭Malaysia‬ ‭15,319‬ ‭4,815‬
‭Bahrain‬ ‭7,376‬ ‭4,894‬
‭Jordan‬ ‭1,187‬ ‭1,621‬

‭Iraq‬ ‭1,599‬ ‭1,136‬
‭Lebanon‬ ‭200‬ ‭107‬
‭Thailand‬ ‭4‬ ‭10‬

‭Indonesia‬ ‭0‬ ‭1‬
‭Sudan‬ ‭0‬ ‭2‬
‭Total‬ ‭3,98,317‬ ‭1,80,004‬
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